County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-00053 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 1/13/2022 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 1/25/2022 Final action: 1/25/2022

Title: Approve the certification of the Santa Barbara County Employees' Retirement System (SBCERS)

General Member Special Election, and the election of Michael T. Daly to the General Member

(Second Member) position.

Sponsors: SANTA BARBARA COUNTY EMPLOYEE'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Certification of Results dated January 10, 2022, from Kenny

Mostern, Caleb Kleppner, and Cesar Casillas of MK Election Services, to Gregory E. Levin, CPA,

CEO, SBCERS., 3. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/25/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Approved	Pass

Approve the certification of the Santa Barbara County Employees' Retirement System (SBCERS) General Member Special Election, and the election of Michael T. Daly to the General Member (Second Member) position.